

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	350540	GF 100 Nordic, MB
	350545	GF 100 Nordic, Iron
	350541	GF 100 Nordic, BB
	350542	GF 100 Nordic, IV
	350543	GF 100 Nordic, GR
		ACCESSORIES
	154386	Conversion Kit to NG
	154379	Conversion Kit to LP
	154388	Floor Bracket Kit
	154387	High Altitude Kit LPG
1	10390992	Front Panel, MB
	10390985	Front panel, Iron
*	10390927	Front Panel, BB
*	10390929	Front Panel, IV
*	10390932	Front Panel, GR
*	10390936	Front Panel, IB
2	10391192	Side Panel, MB
	10391185	Side Panel, Iron
*	10391127	Side Panel, BB
*	10391129	Side Panel, IV
*	10391132	Side Panel, GR
*	10391136	Side Panel, IB
3	10391092	Top Casting, MB
	10391085	Top Casting, Iron
*	10391027	Top Casting, BB
*	10391029	Top Casting, IV
*	10391032	Top Casting, GR
*	10391036	Top Casting, IB
4	12939292	Glass Frame
*	154983	Glass Kit w/gasket
5	129124	Glass Gasket 7/16" Tadpole per ft. 5 ft.

6	129135	Glass Clip
8	129394	Log Set
9	129123	Embers
10	154988	Burner Tube
11	12948492	Air Divider
12	12949892	Air Deflector
13	12964592	Tube Holder
14	12948692	Exhaust Baffle
15	12946192	Side Heat Shield
16	129395	Firebox
17	129319	Relief Door Gasket
18	129499	Relief Door Guide
19	12964092	Relief Door
22	129313	Heat Exchanger Gasket
*	129400	Air Intake Manifold
23	129321	4" Pipe Collar
24	129118	Starter Gasket 6.6"
25	129322	6.6" Pipe Collar
26	12940492	Rear Shroud
27	12948792	Wall Shield
28	129153	On/Off/T-Stat Switch
	12934192	Switch Plate
29	154319	Wiring Harness Complete
30	12940592	Valance
*	129399	Air Manifold Gasket
31	129128	Orifice Holder
*	129152	Jam Nut for Holder
32	129411	Burner Orifice NG #49
*	129482	Burner Orifice LPG #59
C	129766	Thermocouple
E	3094527	Thermopile
D	129765	Electrode
33	129471	Pilot Assembly w/NG Orifice
	220384	Pilot Hood only, pop top pilot assembly
F	129391	Gasket Pilot Assembly
*	129472	Pilot Orifice NG #51
*	129473	Pilot Orifice LPG #30

B	129446	Pilot Gas Line
34	3902573	Ignitor Button
*	10371292	Ignitor Bracket
35	3902159	Valve NG
*	3902160	Valve LPG
A	129129	Brass Valve Elbow
*	154372	Main Gas Line Replacment Kit
*	129463	Ferrule (2)
*	129464	Nut (2)
*	129154	Terminal Block
20	12940692	Log Support Rear
21	12948592	Log Support Front
*	12934492	Exhaust Restrictor
		Hardware List
	117130	Heatshield to Sides M6 x 12 (6)
	117911	Valve to Bracket (4)
	117920	Ignitor Bracket to Valve M4 x 8 Phillips (1)
	117917	Pilot Assembly to Valve Bracket #8 (2)
	117130	Firebox to Heatshield M6 x 12
	9930	Nut (2)
	117917	On/Off Assembly to Rear Shroud #8 (1)
	117917	Starter Elbow to Firebox #10 x 1/2 (4)
	117917	Valance Screws #10 x 1/2